- 1 HR239
- 2 117775-1
- 3 By Representatives Hill, Ward and McClurkin
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 04-FEB-10

1	117775-1:n:02/04/2010:HLI/hli LRS2010-921
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING HANNA CREE FOR BEING SELECTED A 2009
9	WOMAN OF DISTINCTION BY THE GIRL SCOUTS OF AMERICA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend
12	commendations and congratulations to Hanna Cree of Chelsea,
13	Alabama, on being named a 2009 Young Woman of Distinction in
14	recognition of exceptional leadership demonstrated through
15	service projects; and
16	WHEREAS, an Ambassador Girl Scout and a senior at
17	Chelsea High School, Hanna Cree was one of 10 Girl Scouts
18	nationwide to be selected for the prestigious honor; and
19	WHEREAS, Hanna Cree's accomplishment fulfilled a
20	goal she set in the seventh grade; she earned the award for
21	writing a book explaining her struggle with dyslexia, to help
22	parents and teachers become more familiar with the symptoms;
23	and
24	WHEREAS, those who are chosen for the National Young
25	Woman of Distinction award epitomize Girl Scouting as the
26	world's best leadership experience for young women, and Hanna
27	Cree has defined what it means to be a leader in today's

global society, according to Trish Coghlan, CEO of the Girl 1 2 Scouts of North-Central Alabama; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 3 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Hanna Cree is honored and 4 5 commended on being named a 2009 Young Woman of Distinction, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute to her along б 7 with heartiest congratulations and best wishes in future endeavors. 8